

## HONORARY MEMBERSHIP AWARD DEADLINE DATE: FEBRUARY 1 Guidelines

The Honorary Membership Award recognizes persons whose professional responsibilities are not directly related to the organization but who have made outstanding contributions and provide continuing service to the organization.

Please describe the nominee's services to Family, Career and Community Leaders of America in the following areas:

- Outstanding and continuing services that contribute to the achievement of Family, Career and Community Leaders of America, Inc. Mission and Purposes.
- An effective public relations effort that promotes Family, Career and Community Leaders of America, Inc. nationally.
- Assistance in developing or carrying out Family, Career and Community Leaders of America, Inc. projects nationally.
- Leadership positions held within the organization.
- Letter of recommendation (one page maximum)

Awards should be submitted by February 1
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/INFCCLAHONMEMBER